

**IN THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE ARMED FORCES**

UNITED STATES,
Appellee,

v.

ADDIEL A. GONZALEZ,
Private First Class (E-3),
United States Army,
Appellant.

USCA Dkt. No. 26-0121/AR
Crim. App. No. 20230599

SUPPLEMENT TO THE PETITION FOR GRANT OF REVIEW

WILLIAM E. CASSARA, Esq.
Civilian Appellate Counsel
P.O. Box 2688
918 Hunting Horn Way
Evans, GA 30809
(706) 860-5769
Email: bill@court martial.com
USCAAF Bar Number 26503

Index of Brief

Table of Authorities	iii
Issues Presented	1
Statement of Statutory Jurisdiction.....	1
Statement of the Case.....	2
Statement of Facts	2
Reasons to Grant Review	10
I. WHETHER THE LOWER COURT ERRED IN FINDING THAT APPELLANT’S PLEA OF GUILTY WAS ENTERED INTO VOLUNTARILY.....	12
II. WHETHER THE LOWER COURT ERRED WHEN IT DETERMINED THAT APPELLANT’S INEFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE OF COUNSEL CLAIM WAS WITHOUT MERIT.....	15
Conclusion	24

Table of Authorities

Supreme Court

<i>Brady v. United States</i> , 397 U.S. 742 (1970).....	10, 12
<i>Hill v. Lockhart</i> , 474 U.S. 52 (1985)	16
<i>Marshall v. Lonberger</i> , 459 U.S. 422 (1983)	12
<i>Strickland v. Washington</i> , 466 U.S. 668 (1984)	11, 15, 16
